
Meadow route
A circular route through Snipe Clough to Park 
Bridge Heritage Centre. Approximately 2.8 miles. 

Suitable for...
People steady on their feet. A mix of paved 
and muddy paths, some steps and some steep 
woodland slopes. Walking boots recommended

1. From the car park at the 
bottom of Kings Road/
Honeywell Lane, head in 
a north easterly direction 
for 50m, turn right onto 
the playing field.

2. At the bottom of the 
field cut through the 
narrow path entering the 
woodland.

3. Bear left, down the steps, 
keep left passing the 
heron pond.  Continue 
through the woodland 
until you reach a stone 
pathway.  Turn right onto 
the path.

4. Turn left, continuing 
along the pathway, 
through the meadow.

5. As you approach a Y 
ahead, turn right into the 
woodland.
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6. Continue until you arrive 
at a signpost and turn left 
in the direction of Park 
Bridge.  Pass through the 
gate until you arrive at 
the edge of Snipe Clough, 
turn left. 

7. Walk along Dingle Terrace 
bearing right onto Tuns 
Road, passing Park  
Bridge Heritage Centre.

8. Before you reach the 
chimney, turn right along 
the stone path, through 
the kissing gate.

9. Head up the steps in 
front of you. When you 
reach the top, turn right.  
Continue to bear right,  
passing the gate until  
you reach the sign post.

10. Head in the direction of 
Alexandra Park until you 
arrive back at the car 
park.

5

6

7

8

10

9

2
3

5

4

6

7

89

10

1




